Town of Rathbone October Regular Town Board Meeting October 1, 2020

A REGULAR MEETING OF THE RATHBONE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF RATHBONE 8088 COUNTY ROUTE 21, ADDISON, NY 14801 WAS HELD ON THE 1st DAY OF OCTOBER 2020.

MEMBERS PRESENT

Russell Morseman III – Town Supervisor Lanny Newell – Councilman Lori Lewis – Councilman

MEMBERS ABSENT

William Reagan – Councilman Roderick Brutsman – Councilman

OTHERS PRESENT

Mary Jacobson-Town Clerk, Paul Lewis, Duane Miles, Stacey Miles, Pamela Morseman, Dorothy Clark, Racheal Davis, Gary Baker, James McDonough

Russell Morseman III, Town Supervisor called the meeting to order at 6:00pm.

Resolution 67-20

Minutes as read

A town board resolution to accept the September minutes as read by the Town Clerk was motioned by Lanny Newell seconded by Lori Lewis

Roll Call Vote

Member	Accept Resolution
Russell Morseman III	Yes
Lanny Newell	Yes
Lori Lewis	Yes

Resolution 68-20

Supervisor's Monthly Report A town board resolution to accept the Supervisor's September Monthly Report was motioned by Lanny Newell seconded by Lori Lewis Roll Call Vote Member Accept Resolution

Member	Accept Resolution
Russell Morseman III	Yes
Lanny Newell	Yes
Lori Lewis	Yes

Resolution 69-20 Budget Transfers A town board resolution to approve the following transfers was motioned by Lori Lewis and seconded by Lannv Newell Highway Fund From То 51304.3.4.77 Mach Lights Ce 51304.3.4.65 Mach Co Vel 51304.3.4.0 Machinery Ce 51304.3.4.55 Mach C Repairs New Holland \$28.57 51304.3.4.72 Mach Ce Lubricants \$71.16 51304.3.4.65 Mach Ce Volvo Excavator 51304.3.4.64 Mach Ce Loader \$715.98 51201.3.1.0 Bridges Ps 51401.3.4.86 Sick Time Ps \$215.60 \$1,028.31

Roll Call Vote	
Member	Accept Resolution
Russell Morseman III	Yes
Lanny Newell	Yes
Lori Lewis	Yes

Resolution 70-20

Abstract #10

A town board resolution to approve payment of the bills as listed in the abstract was motioned by Lori Lewis and seconded by Lanny Newell Abstract #10 General: \$2,146.07 Claim #126-133

P	۱D	S	u	Č

Highway: \$12,175.14 Claim #83-96

Roll Call Vote N

Member	Accept Resolution
Russell Morseman III	Yes
Lanny Newell	Yes
Lori Lewis	Yes

Resolution 71-20

Tentative budget as Preliminary budget

A town board resolution to accept the Tentative Town Budget as the Preliminary Town Budget was motioned by Lanny Newell and seconded by Lori Lewis

Roll Call Vote

Member	Accept Resolution
Russell Morseman III	Yes
Lanny Newell	Yes
Lori Lewis	Yes

Resolution 72-20

Public Hearing

A town board resolution to hold the public hearing for the budget on November 5, 2020 before the monthly meeting at 6pm was motioned by Lanny Newell and seconded by Lori Lewis. Roll Call Vote

Member	Accept Resolution
Russell Morseman III	Yes
Lanny Newell	Yes
Lori Lewis	Yes

During the public comment period, Rachel Davis asked if something could be done about the condition of Hubbard Road and specifically if the road could be fixed so that water does not come down her driveway and damage her garage. Dorothy Clark also said the road is very rough. Russell told them the Hubbard Road is on the list for repairs next year.

Lori Lewis motioned that we adjourn at 7:03pm seconded by Lanny Newell.

Roll Call Vote

Member	Accept Resolution
Russell Morseman III	Yes
Lanny Newell	Yes
Lori Lewis	Yes

Submitted by:

Mary E. Jacobson Rathbone Town Clerk